‘0joM BJjSenu Us UQioewLIojUl Se|A|
“ugionjoasp ap selp O A enueled sp soue Z INOIDNTOAIA A VILNVAVD S3
"0OM 8)IS 840U NS SUOKEWLIoULP SNid

's1nof Og SNOS Unojal 1o sue g sjueles) THNOLTY 13 JIINVIVD ¥4

“B)ISge/ Jalasun jne usuolewuloju| aisiap)

JyoaseqebyoNy 8bel 0 pun sjueles) aiuyer Z TIGVOMONY ANN JILNVIVYD 3d
"9JISGaM JNO UO UOIeuLIojuUl IO\l

‘wnjas sAep og pue Aueuem sieah Z NINITS ANV ALNVIIVM NI

‘lewiue [e sauoisa| ap pepiiqisod e| Jepeasap apand as ou

‘ouenuod o] ap ‘ezaid eunbe ejje} 8] 0 osonjosep ElSe Is ojnpoud o soejdwssy
iiIAINVIHOdINT ST O1ST paled g| usiq aliy A souep ejussaid ojonpoud o Is
ajuswesipouad agenidwo) "sajewiue e ajusuediun opeunsa( jjjuonualy S3
"anjoxa axj9 Jnad su |ewiue, ap ainsss|q ap ayjiqissod

e| uouls ‘saoald sap anbuew |1s No xnanjoaep 1S 1S Inpoud 9| zeoedway
TIINVLIIOdAT 1S3.D - Inw ne yuswiaplos af-zaxly 1o abewwopus sed }sa,u Jinpoid
9] anb jJuswaigNBal Zalug,\ “Xnewlue xne juswanbiun gunseq jiiUoRUARY ¥4
"uagallyosnzsni JYolu salsl| sep Bunzspis) aule 1S s|lejuwapue ‘Usjys)

9lIaL Japo Is! Yeuls|ys) se uuam ‘PINPald sep aIS usz3esi3 iiDILHIIM LS SYa
— puep) Jop ue Bunbisajeg aleydis pun usbunbipeyosag jne Bigewjabal
PINpoId sep aIg usyrudiaq) Jwwseq aisl] Jry NN fiRIYWESH_BUNY 34

“JNO Pajni 8q Jou Ued [ewiue ay o} Anful jo

Aygissod au asimiao ‘sped Aue Buissiw Jo Ajne; st i i 1onpoud ey aoejdey
ILNVLIOJIAT ST SIHL - lIeM 8} 0} JusLuyoepe ainoss pue abewep

Jo} Jonpoud ayy xoayo Apenbay Ajuo sjewiue 1o} papusiul jiiNOILNILLY N3

A

Ul [op SOPEPINg

DK XA

ejopew eled aysoe Jedjde e JanjoA apand ‘leinjeu oyadse Nns Jausjuew eled

"BAISBOX® pEpaINny eun e eiepew e| ebuodxs ON ‘0016|008 8)isoe ap opeqeoe e Jeuep

uapand anb eA ‘soniseiqe salopeidwi| o elfe] ‘sonisaibe soolwinb sojonpoid ayag
"opawiny ajuswesab|

A anens oued un uoo aidwi :esepew e| ap opepind |9 eled sauoiooNgsu|
1ii0Avaind 3d SINOIOVANIWOO3d"! s3

“SUISSNOJ Sep Usnanug

"sdwia) us sdwia) ap sioq

anod ajiny,| ap Jenbydde zeanod snoa ‘jainjeu 10adse,| Janasaud N0 “9AISSa0Xd
alipiwny aun e Jasodxe sed aN "9[INy-009 uoniuly e| Jebewiwopus jusieunod sl Jed
‘syiseiqe sjueAoyeu se| no [eAer 8p nes| ‘sysselfe senbiwiyo synpoud se| JepA]
"apIlNy JuswwaIaB| XNOp UOKIYO Un D9AE JoACKSN TSIOq NP USHRNUSP SIoSU0)
iiiNJILIYLN3.d SNOILVANVININODTY ¥4

KSR NESS)Y]

‘uabenuoeu [0zjoH yoipusbejeb aig

usuugy ‘usyewsa nz Jrdo ayoINIeu alp wn "sne Jexbiyona Jebigeuuagn

1you yoidda) usp 8IS UsZeS “UsULOY UsBIpeyoseq ayoe|uago-IQ-oNQ aIp

9SaIp Ep ‘[PRILLIBNSAYDS JOpO [SRILYDISg ‘UsIENILUBYD dAISSaIbbe oIS uspiaula
‘uablules yon| usjyonay JudIs| ‘Usydiem wauie I\ Ssiemulyabajidzioq

iii3SIIMNIH3O314d 34
BI80 UoIysny

‘llo poom Addeas Ajjeuoisesoo Aew noA

‘Y00 [einjeu 8y} Ulejulew o] "aInjSIoW SAISS0Xa 0} 8s0dXa Jou 0(J "UsIUl [|0-009
ay) abewep Aew Asy) se ‘SIBUESID dAISBIGE JO ‘YOea[q ‘S[edlayd ysiey pIoAy
“ypopo dwep Apybys ‘Yos e Lym ues|D SUCKONASU[ 8180 POOM
iiISNOILVANININOD3Y FyVO N3

EN ATTENTION!!! For cats only. Use by children is strictly prohibited!!
DE AUFMERKSAMKEIT!!! Nur fiir Katzen. Die Anwendung bei Kindern
ist strengstens untersagt!

FR ATTENTION!!! Réservé aux chats. L'utilisation par les enfants est
strictement interdite!

ES ATENCION!!! Solo para gatos. Prohibido su uso a nifios.

EN Material: shelf - plywood, cushion - 100% polyester
ltotal length - 26.3" (67 cm)

length of one shelf- 15.7" (40 cm)

width - 9.8" (25 cm)

height - 15.7" (40 cm)

Maximum load capacity is about 15 kg.

DE Material: Regal — Sperrholz, Kissen - 100 % Polyester
Gesamtlange: 26.3" (67 cm)

Lange eines Regalbodens: 15.7" (40 cm)

Breite: 9.8" (25 cm)

Hohe: 15.7" (40 cm)

Maximale Tragkraft: ca. 15 kg.

FR Matériau : étagére - contreplaqué, coussin - 100 % polyester
Longueur totale :26.3" (67 cm)

Longueur d'une étagere : 15.7" (40 cm)

Largeur : 9.8" (25 cm)

Hauteur : 15.7" (40 cm)

Capacité de charge maximale : environ 15 kg.

ES Material: Estante - madera contrachapada, cojin - 100% poliéster
Largo total: 26.3" (67 cm)

Largo de cada estante:15.7" (40 cm)

Ancho: 9.8" (25 cm)

Alto: 15.7" (40 cm)

Capacidad de carga méxima: 15 kg aprox.

rshpets.office@gmail.com

rshpets.com
(f) https://www.facebook.com/rshpetscom

https://lwww.instagram.com/rshpets/

@ https://www.youtube.com/@rshpetscompany

@

TWO-LEVEL WALL SHELF WITH SOFT CUSHIONS

EN Assembly instruction
DE Aufbauanleitung
FR Instructions de montage
ES Instrucciones de montaje

PRODUCER'S CONTACT
RshPets Ltd.

ul. Maria Curie Sktodowska 3/27
20-029 Lublin
rshpets.office@gmail.com

Made in Poland

Model: double shelf 24




EN Assembly parts included in the kit

DE Montageteile im Bausatz enthalten
FR Piéces d'assemblage incluses dans le kit
ES Piezas de montaje incluidas en el kit
@ 001 X8
A x1
002 x3
B x1
L 003 x3
004 x1
c x1
005 x1
=
P % x2 006 'ﬂ" x1

EN
DE
FR
ES

EN

FR
ES

Cushion included - 1 pc.
Kissen inklusive — 1 Stk.
Coussin inclus - 1 pc.
Cojin incluido - 1 ud.

Not included, but needed for installation

Nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten, aber fiir die Installation erforderlich
Non inclus, mais nécessaire pour l'installation

No incluido, pero necesario para la instalacion.

= ©]

2 80 mm
(0.3150inch)

IB

EN Insert into hole

DE In das Loch einfiihren
FR Insérer dans le trou
ES Insertar en el agujero

EN Insertinto hole
DE In das Loch einfiihren
FR Insérer dans le trou

ES Insertar en el agujero

EN
DE
FR

EN Screw securely

DE Festschrauben

FR Visser solidement
ES Atornillar firmemente

Element not need if you use wooden beams
Element[002]ist nicht erforderlich, wenn Sie Holzbalken verwenden

L'élément n'est pas nécessaire si vous utilisez des
poutres en bois

ES El elemento[002]no es necesario si utilizas vigas de madera.

EN Wall: brick, concrete, stone

DE Wand: ziegel, beton, stein

FR Mur : brique, béton, pierre

ES Pared: ladrillo, hormigon, piedra

>50mm
11,97 inch)

EN Wall: plasterboard 12-16mm (0,47-0,63 inch)
DE Wand: gipskarton 12-16mm (0,47-0,63 inch)
FR Mur : plaque de platre 12-16mm (0,47-0,63 inch)
ES Pared: placas de yeso 12-16mm (0,47-0,63 inch)

EN ATTENTION!!! This product is not designed for heavy loads!

Never lean on the bed! Risk of injury! Recommendations for furniture
placement (not above heat sources, not in places with high humidity).
DE Aufmerksamkeit!!! Dieses Produkt ist nicht fiir schwere

Lasten ausgelegt! Stiitzen Sie sich niemals auf das Bett! Verletzungsgefahr!
Empfehlungen zur Platzierung von M&beln (nicht Gber Warmequellen,
nicht an Orten mit hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit).

FR Attention!!! Ce produit n'est pas congu pour supporter des charges
lourdes! Ne vous appuyez jamais sur le lit! Risque de blessure!
Recommandations pour le placement des meubles: Ne pas placer
au-dessus d'une source de chaleur ni dans un endroit trés humide.

ES Atencién!!! jEste producto no esta disefiado para cargas pesadas!
iNunca se apoye en la camal jRiesgo de lesiones! Recomendaciones
para la ubicacién de los muebles (no sobre fuentes de calor ni en
lugares con mucha humedad).




